PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI286678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEELCASE INC.	04/19/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Barco NV	
Street Address:	treet Address: President Kennedypark 35	
City:	Kortrijk	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	3500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 48

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8074581
Patent Number:	8896656
Patent Number:	10631632
Patent Number:	9465524
Patent Number:	9462882
Patent Number:	9339106
Patent Number:	9254035
Patent Number:	9510672
Patent Number:	9492008
Patent Number:	9456687
Patent Number:	9420880
Patent Number:	9883740
Patent Number:	9462883
Patent Number:	9456686
Patent Number:	11112949
Application Number:	17106484
Application Number:	17723571
Application Number:	15078633
Application Number:	15888252
Application Number:	16880379

PATENT REEL: 067679 FRAME: 0574

508591229

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17155472
Application Number:	17742605
Application Number:	15258599
Application Number:	15837658
Application Number:	11005595
Application Number:	15143915
Application Number:	17489101
Application Number:	13481400
Application Number:	15991368
Application Number:	17004666
Application Number:	17342081
Application Number:	18116376
Application Number:	15258574
Application Number:	29480367
Application Number:	29480371
Application Number:	18238615
Application Number:	18217710
Application Number:	18384561
Application Number:	16569354
Application Number:	15347252
Application Number:	14320984
Application Number:	14859990
Application Number:	11652228
Application Number:	13481398
Application Number:	13912442
Application Number:	13481436
Application Number:	60948243
Application Number:	60979668

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124553801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800

Email: tlee@hsml.com,ycottle@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas Lee

Address Line 1: 45 South Seventh Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21105.0037USAA			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas Lee			
SIGNATURE:	Thomas Lee			
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2024			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page1.tif				
source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page2.tif				
source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page3.tif				

source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page4.tif source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page5.tif source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page6.tif source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page7.tif source=Signed Agreement with Assignment#page8.tif

SCHEDULE B

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Steelcase Inc., a Michigan corporation located at 901 44th Street SE, Grand Rapids, Michigan 49508 ("Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Barco NV, a Belgian corporation with registered address at President Kennedypark 35, 8500 Kortrijk Belgium] ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Assignment and License Agreement dated as of April 11, 2024, all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Assets listed below, together with all rights and privileges set forth in said Agreement.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patents upon request by Buyer.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patents to be executed on this __|q_m_day of April 2024 by its duly authorized officer.

DB2/47882955 1 14

	STEELCASE INC. By: Africa Chughusses Name: Lizbeth O'Shaughnessy Title: Senior VP, Chief Administrative Officer, General Counsel & Secretary
ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)
COUNTY OF KENT) ss.)
Officer, General Counsel & Secretary of Steelca	e basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person rument, who, being duly sworn, did depose and capacity as the Senior VP, Chief Administrative
	Muselmoner Notary Public Printed Name: Therese Simmons
My Commission Expires:	Printed Name: Therese Simmons

SCHEDULE A

NO	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	APP SERIAL#	PATENT TITLE
1	8,074,581	12/13/2011	12/250,192	CONFERENCE TABLE ASSEMBLY
2	8,896,656	11/25/2014	12/474,670	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
3	10,631,632	04/28/2020	14/053,213	EGALITARIAN CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
4	9,465,524	10/11/2016	14/053,239	CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
5	9,462,882	10/11/2016	14/293,138	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
6	9,339,106	05/17/2016	14/293,135	CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
7	9,254,035	02/09/2016	14/293,140	CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
8	9,510,672	12/06/2016	14/293,141	CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
9	9,492,008	11/15/2016	14/862,674	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE

DB2/47882955 1 8

NO	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	APP SERIAL#	PATENT TITLE
10	9,456,687	10/04/2016	14/862,558	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
11	9,420,880	08/23/2016	14/573,682	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
12	9,883,740	02/06/2018	14/568,938	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
13	9,462,883	10/11/2016	14/568,922	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
14	9,456,686	10/04/2016	14/862,389	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
15	11,112,949	5/22/2018	15/986,047	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
16			17/106,484	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
17			17/723,571	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE

NO	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	APP SERIAL#	PATENT TITLE
18	10,884,607	01/05/2021	15/078,633	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
19	10,925,388	02/23/2021	15/888,252	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
20	11,202,501	12/21/2021	16/880,379	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
21	11,743,425	8/29/2023	17/155,472	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
22			17/742,605	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKPLACE
23	9,871,978	01/16/2018	15/258,599	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
24	11,337,518	05/24/2022	15/837,658	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKPLACE
25	8,407,944	04/02/2013	11/005,595	MULTI-USE CONFERENCING SPACE, TABLE ARRANGEMENT AND DISPLAY CONFIGURATION

NO	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	APP SERIAL#	PATENT TITLE
26	10,492,608	12/03/2019	15/143,915	MULTI-USE CONFERENCING SPACE, TABLE ARRANGEMENT AND DISPLAY CONFIGURATION
27			17/489,101	MULTI-USE CONFERENCING SPACE, TABLE ARRANGEMENT AND DISPLAY CONFIGURATION
28	8,804,321	08/12/2014	13/481,400	WORK AND VIDEOCONFERENCE ASSEMBLY
29	10,786,074	09/29/2020	15/991,368	WORK AND VIDEOCONFERENCE ASSEMBLY
30	11,185,158	11/30/2021	17/004,666	WORK AND VIDEOCONFERENCE ASSEMBLY
31	11,612,240	03/28/2023	17/342,081	WORK AND VIDEOCONFERENCE ASSEMBLY
32			18/116,376	WORK AND VIDEOCONFERENCE ASSEMBLY
33	9,699,408	07/04/2017	15/,258,574	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
34	D778,946	02/14/2017	29/480,367	DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ICON
35	D768,631	10/11/2016	29/480,371	CONTROL PUCK
36			18/238,615	MULTI-USE CONFERENCING SPACE TABLE, ARRANGEMENT, AND DISPLAY CONFIGURATION
37			18/217,710	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SHARING INFORMATION IN A COLLABORATIVE WORKSPACE
38			18/384,561	PERSONAL CONTROL APPARATUS AND

NO	PATENT	ISSUE DATE	APP SERIAL#	PATENT TITLE
				METHOD FOR SHARING
				INFORMATION IN A
				COLLABORATIVE
				WORKSPACE
39			16/569,354	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
				AND DISPLAY
				CONFIGURATION
40			15/347,252	WORK AND
				VIDEOCONFERENCE
				ASSEMBLY
41			14/320,984	WORK AND
				VIDEOCONFERENCE
				ASSEMBLY
42			14/859,990	WORK AND
				VIDEOCONFERENCE
				ASSEMBLY
43			11/652,228	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
				AND DISPLAY
				CONFIGURATION
44			13/481,398	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
				AND DISPLAY
	•			CONFIGURATION
45			13/912,442	PERSONAL CONTROL
				APPARATUS AND
				METHOD FOR SHARING
				INFORMATION IN A
				COLLABORATION
				WORKSPACE
46			13/481,436	COLLABORATION
l		1		METHOD AND
			1	APPARATUS
47			60/948,243	CONFERENCE TABLE
				ASSEMBLY
48			60/979,668	CONFERENCE TABLE
				ASSEMBLY
49			PCT/US05/43401	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
[AND DISPLAY
!				CONFIGURATION
50			AU2005314321	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,

NO	PATENT	ISSUE	APP SERIAL #	PATENT TITLE
		DATE		
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
				AND DISPLAY
				CONFIGURATION
51	ZL200580047353.6	9/29/2010	CN200580047353.6	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
				AND DISPLAY
				CONFIGURATION
52			EP05852589.0	MULTI-USE
				CONFERENCING SPACE,
				TABLE ARRANGEMENT
				AND DISPLAY
				CONFIGURATION
53			JP2007-544492	VERSATILE MEETING
				SPACES, TABLE
				ARRANGEMENTS, AND
				DISPLAY
				CONFIGURATIONS